
 

 

Day 1 

 

8.00am- 

9.00am 

 

9.00am- 

10.30am 

 

10.30am-

11.00am 

 

11.00am-

13.00pm 

 

13.00pm-

14.30pm  

 

14.30pm-

15.30pm 

 

15.30pm-

15.45pm 

 

15.45pm-

17.00pm 

 

 

Registration  

 

 

Introduction of course 

 

 

Tea Break 

 

 

Identification, classification and  

properties of Hazardous Wastes 

 

Lunch Break 

 

 

Introduction to scheduled waste 

legislation and acts 

 

Tea Break 

 

 

Storage and handling of Scheduled 

Wastes 

Day 2 

 

8.30am-

10.30am 

 

10.30am-

11.00am 

 

11.00am-

13.00pm 

 

13.00pm- 

14.30pm  

 

14.30pm-

15.30pm 

 

15.30pm-

15.45pm 

 

15.45pm-

17.00pm 

 

 

Labelling of Scheduled Wastes 

 

 

Tea Break 

 

 

Record keeping and reporting  

requirement (e-consignment note) 

 

Lunch Break 

 

 

Practical exercise 

 

 

Tea Break 

 

 

Practical Exercise 

COURSE PROGRAMME 

SCHEDULED WASTE  
MANAGEMENT AT  

WORKPLACE 
 

Date : 19 - 20 March 2018 

 

Venue :   

UNIMAS Business School 

Level 4, UNIMAS City Campus 
Lot 77, Section 22 

Kuching Town Land District 
Jalan Tun Ahmad Zaidi Adruce 

93150 Kuching 

 
 

FOR MORE DETAILS,  
PLEASE CONTACT   

 
Mdm. Shamsiah Sahari  

Tel: 082-583329  
Hp: 019-3870500  

Email: sshamsia@unimas.my  
 
 

Miss Siti Hazirah Adam   

Hp: 016-8678439  
Email: ashazirah@unimas.my  

 

Mdm. Wiermawaty Baizura Awie 
Hp: 013-5707334  

Email: awbaizura@unimas.my 

 

Faculty of Engineering 

Universiti Malaysia Sarawak 

94300 Kota Samarahan 

Sarawak 

 
 

mailto:sshamsia@unimas.my


Who should attend 
 

Managers / supervisors who are involved 
in managing toxic and hazardous waste 
(scheduled waste) at industrial/laboratory 

facilities.  
 

About Speaker 
 

Siti Hazirah Adam is a registered chemical 

engineer who holds a B. in Chemical Eng. 

And M. Eng. In Chem. from UTM, Skudai. 

Siti Hazirah Adam  experience in industrial 

pollution control spans over 8 years. Siti 

Hazirah Adam is a certified trainer ‘Train 

the Trainer’. She also served as lecturer at 

UNIMAS. (Competent Person Serial Nos.: 

CePSWaM/00436 and CePIETSO) 

Certified from Jabatan Alam Sekitar . 

 

Course Fee 
 

RM1,908.00 per person including 6% GST                                     
    

Closing Date 
     

7 days before the course  

Regulation 15 of the Environmental Quality 

(Scheduled Wastes) Regulations 2005 
states that all persons responsible and 
involved in the handling and managing 
scheduled wastes at their facilities must be 

properly trained to achieve a certain level of 
competency in order to ensure full 
compliances with the regulations.  

 
Objective  

 
To enable persons managing scheduled 

wastes at their facilities to achieve certain 
level of competency in knowledge and skills 
for an effective management of scheduled 
wastes that complies with the 

Environmental Quality Act 1974 and in 
accordance with the Environmental Quality  
(Scheduled wastes) Regulations 2005.   

 

Course Methodology 
 
 Lectures and discussion 

 Practical training 
 

Course Module  

 
 Identification, classification and 

properties of Hazardous Wastes 

 Introduction to scheduled Waste 

legislation and acts 

 Storage and handling of Scheduled 

Wastes 

 Labeling of Scheduled Wastes 

 Record keeping and reporting 

requirement (e-consignment note) 

 Practical exercise 
 

 

 

  

Introduction 

 
Scheduled Waste means any waste 

falling within the categories of waste 
listed in the First Schedule of the 
Environmental Quality (Scheduled 
Wastes) Regulation 2005. They are very 

toxic and hazardous to environment as 
well to human health. Improper 
management of such wastes will cause 

problems such as non-compliances 
and illegal dumping cases. 
 
Hence it requires a comprehensive 

knowledge and skills among the 
managers in the handling of scheduled 
wastes in an effective, safe and sound 
manner as well as be always in 

compliance with the law. 
 
At the completion of this course, the 
participants would gain the knowledge 

on the following: 

 Effective management and 

handling of scheduled wastes. 

 Able to identify, classify and 

categorize scheduled wastes 

correctly. 

 Able to implement current 

practices in the effective scheduled 
waste management 

 Able to comply with the 

   COURSE OUTLINE 


